1. HIZ8  Arm bed components 2. k% BEERMHE Thread tension & bobbin winder components | 3. _EalikekiTER4  Main shaft & thread take-up components 4. ¥tFF. BEtEER Needle bar & hook components
. 2 1
( 6
/] 7 36
3—
==
/% 4.
PARTS BOOK .
9 -
5 [E TR 10—
EWE AR, EEBERES, #5. *
Please confirm the relative applications Ref. No,part No. "
when buying the parts. »
%
|
7 %
19
F5 RS W= HRER Deacr iption Fs RS W= BB IR Deacription Fs MRS HE HRLEHR Deacr iption FS  PNs W= HIRB IR Deacr iption
5. JERL MEEMG  Presser bar & tension release components 1 [100025201 | 1| iLFEAE Arm bed comonents 1101020101 1 | &4 Frame thread guide lift 1101030101 | 1 | 4RETSNS. 95-28X15.5 Screw SM5.95-28x15.5 1115010801 1 | ERAT EEEFLE Cap
) g }g}g}ggg} 1 gg’é Eaacsé(e;t)late e 2101020201 2 | 4B5TSMA. 37-40X6 Screw SM4.37-40X6 2101030201 | 1 | PRBIEFFHE Thread take-up shaft 2 101040201 1 | jh¥L7.8X6 Felt
4 |101010401 | 2 | EIRIEHIRFLEE Rubber plug 3101020301 1 | AT R Electronic wire clamping device 3101092201 | 1| Sk Oiling wick 3101040301 1 | §HFLihE Needle bar bushing upper
5 ?81231(323 112 a}ggiy 76-28X9 é;c;ew Isv\/|4.76-2sx9 4101020401 2 | 4BTSMS.95-28X7 Screw 15/64-28x7 4101030401 | 1 ﬁt:é%&ﬁ T:rea: tate-UP Icrack 4 152206301 1 | §H4F Needle bar
g 101010701 | 1 | EEg Casket ate 5 115090501 1 | B4 Presser bar thread guide 2 101030501 1 ztzgﬁﬁﬁiﬁ -IF; :s take-up lever-asm 5 152206001 1 | ERATEEHEALIRR Positioning finger
8 |101010801 | 1 | HspAFiPE Thread take-up leber cober 6 115111601 1 | BRESA 37-40 Nut SM4.37-40 101030601 il e 6 152200401 1 | SHTSLME Needle bar guide groove
9 (101010901 | 1 mgsm. 76-28X6 Screw SMA4.76-28X6 7 11soe0701 1 | B Frame thread guide right 7. 115021401 ) m;ﬁs;m% e b 7 115084501 2 | 4BETSMA. 37-40X8 Screw SM4.37-40X8
10 |101011001 | 2 FlLE12.2 Rubber plu " A 8 101030801 | 2 kERAT eedle bearing <3 :
11 [115011401 | 4 | 7/%8.5 Rubber Slug 8 152205601 1 | R&FAH Therad tension asm 9 101030901 | 1 ﬁké‘x’kﬂi;ﬁ Needle bar crank 8 101040801 1 | $HAFTHELN Needle bar threa}d guide
12 101011201 | 1 7l Oil sight winder 9 101020901 1 | HKEEEHEE Tension post spcket 10 101031001 | 1 | SHAFiEAF Needle bar crank rod 9 101040901 1 | $HAFTHIEM Needle bar bushing leverM
13 (101011301 | 1 FLE20 Rubber plug 1| e Take-up Sori . 10 101041001 1 | X$HIRETSM3.17-44X4.5 Screw SM3.17-40x4.5
14 (101011401 | 1 FLze21 Rubber plug 10101021001 £ ake-up Spring 11101031101 | 1 | BREkBhiBZ HEARET Screw (left twist) 1 152200601 1 | sHiTEeE Needle bar thread auide
15 [101011501 | 1 LieE Pulley cover 11101021101 1| SRERIRET Tension post 12101031201 | 1 | $HAFEEREAE Needle bar connection *ﬁL(_ Y14 Needle (DBXD#14 B
1 [1o1om1cor) 3 E%iss e aE 12101021201 2 | JeLEiR Thread tension disc 13 101031301 | 1 | 4B4TSM. 57-28X7 Screw SM3.57-40x7 12 115024101 1 ;mwfsg # Bee | e (DBXD)
18 [101011801 | 1 HERRLE £ Slide plate components 13101021301 1 | #AZKAR Thread tension disc holder 14101031401 | 1 | BREATES Thread take-up lever asm 13 115072501 1 'A‘(\f evel gear asm
19 {101011901 | 1 HEMR Slide plate 14 101021401 1 | REE Thread tension spring 15 152205901 | 1 | EHTHEAR Counterweight 14 1010414011 giﬂ—r—w% Sear SM6.35-40x8
20 (101012001 | 1 ﬁﬁ%ﬂ; Bred slide spring 15 101021501 1 | SesbElaig Tension disc stopper 16 101031601 | 1 | 4B4TSM7. 14-28X16 Screw SM7.14-28x16 15 101041501 8 £TSM6. 35-40X 8 f:rfew .35-40%
21 jioton2101 | 2 | HEREEARET g . ; 17 101031701 | 2 | 4BETSM6. 35-40X6 Screw SM6.35-40%6 16101041601 1 | SEfh E<ikie Pinion
22+ (152204401 | 1 | §H4R1/8 Thread plate 1/8 16101021601 1 | REKIZE Tension nut § - - ; b
22+ (152204402 | 1 £1R3/16 Thread plate 3/16 17101021701 1 | SesbsRommE Rubberring 18 101031801 | 1 | #B§TSM7.14-28X15.5 Screw SM7.14-28x15.5 17 101041701 1 | BETREEE Gear
22+ (152204403 | 1 gi&&m Thread plate 1/4 18 101021801 1 | SeEmiEST Screw 19 101031901 | 1 |7lZ6.8 Rubber Plug 18 101041801 1 | Ti<ise Pinion
23 [115023501 | 2 2£TSM4. 37-40X6 Screw SM4.37-40X6 £ 3 o . . P .
24 |101012401 | 4 EiREAE Bed Serew stid 19 101021901 1 | HAZET Thread release pin 20 152206101 | 1 J:Emaum_ﬁ Maln‘shaf‘t bushlrfg' front 19 101041901 1 | 424 Upright shaft
25 |028060246 | 2 HEHE Spring washer6 1| s Tensi | i X 21101032101 | 1 | SREkaRUERNEE Bobbin winder driving wheel 20 101032401 3 | #R$TSM5. 95-28 X 10 Screw SM5.95-28x10
2 |101012701 | 1 | ek Rubber bushing 20 101022001 HAELHHET ension release supportting pin- |55 415060832 | 2 | #R5TMEXE Screw M6X8 21101042101 1 | "B bigEs Bushing upper
27 (101012801 | 1 rs?ﬁﬁ LTbeI 21101022101 1 | HERERRAN Thread tension asm 23 101032301 | 1 | Limehsis Bushing intermediate 22 101042201 1 | EdREE Bushing lower
28 [101012901 | 1 | ®E2 Rlat . )
29 |115012501 | 4 | WS pgssT Rivet 22 101022201 1 Eﬁﬁsm. 76728%6 Screw SM4.76-28X6 24101032401 | 1 | 4RETSNS. 95-28%10 Screw SMS5.95-28x10 23 115072201 1 | WEMREfL4Y Slide block
% (rsoizon| 1| Serial number 23 115090301 1 giﬂﬁ ’s\‘eedlesr\tnrﬁaedzgilede disc 25 115024701 | 1 | LS Thrust collar 24 115072601 1 | $BETSMA. 37-40X 12 Screw SM4.37-40x12
31 [115023501 | 2 2ETSMA. 37-40X6 Screw SM4.37-40X6 24101010901 1 25TSMA. 76-28X6 crew SM4.76- 26 115024801 | 2 | 424TSM6. 35-40X8 Screw SM6.35-40x8 < :
32 152204501 | 1 FHRILR Thread piate cover N L N 5 25 101042501 1 | NHEWHE Bushing rear
33 |152204601 | 1 £HR S BR Thread piate guide debris piate 25 101022501 1 | JR&&iLk:E Bobbin winder asm 27 101032701 | 1 J:%Eﬁiﬁ‘ R M}aln shaft bushing rear 2 101042601 1 | ThiiNE Thrust collar
341152204701 | 2| HRETSN3. 17-44X3. 5 Screw SM3.17-44X35 26101022601 3| ARETHSX10 Serew M5X10 26 Tisoadont (1| E SR g 27 101042701 2 | $BETSWA. 37-40X5 Screw SM4.37-40x5
35 (152204801 | 1 %‘I‘%&E’F}Eﬁ’ Thread piate guide debris cover 27 101022701 1 | &7 Thread tension disc 29 115024201 | 1 | DikeEH Servo motor 28 115073201 1 | ThAchiME Bushing middle finger
36 (152204901 | 1 RS BRI Block 30 012500632 | 2 | 42£TM5X6 Screw M5X6
37 [152205001 | 2 | $HRS/EEIBET Screw 28 101022801 2 | HRFTSM3. 57-40X6 Screw SM3.57-40X6 Pl i MiSX1A 29 101041901 1 | T#h Hook driving shaft
38 (152205101 | 1 | $HMESBOER Cover 29 101022901 1 | JR&R&BRAM Bobbin thread tension asm 1018501432 | 3 | BRZEMSXI crew 30 152206701 1 | ThmmahE Bushing front finger
39 (152205201 | 1 SBOHRE Spring 30 101023001 1 | MEHITEHE Rubberring 32 028050246 | 3 | MEHLES Spring washer5 s oil |
40 |101080701 | 1 | SEETSNS. 57-40X5 Screw SM3.57-40X5 = = 33 025050132 | 3 | EHE Washer5 81 115073401 1| hE N !I Séak
312 ?g?g?g;gf 1 i%g \Q{j;geé‘l 34 115020101 | 1 | HHmASRRLE M Film rotating and Encoder asm 32 115071901 1 Tmmiﬁi'b O{ wic
43 |o28050246 | 3 | iEEEES Spring washers 35 062301012 | 3 | #B5TM3X10 Screw M3X10 33 115071401 1 TWI‘E;EIE?%T Oil seal screw
= Hand wheel 34 115072301 1 | HEMRLEH Hook asm
Fs | wns | #E T Deacr iption A i 36 101032601 | 1| FA and whesl SSm o 115072001 o Bobbi
27 1101052701 | 1 | B5migAcE: (B) Washer 6. X854 Feed mechanism components 37 012501032 | 2 | 424TM5X10 Screw M5X10 5 11507 1 . l‘JEk . obbfn
28 |152205701 | 1 R A Wire cable asm s 1 38 152206201 | 1 J:?m Main shaft do- 5072700 = 'Lm'ﬂ " Bobbin: case asm
= 12 29 |152205801 | 1 WETWR S E Tension release return spring 39 101033901 | 1 | DikEE-FLAHEM Motor rotor asm,M 37 101043701 1 | $HAFBHRIEAHM Needle bar guide grooreM
&"?% 30 [101053001 | 1 RBEM Wire holder 40 101034001 | 1 | DIAEFLEHEM Motor Stator asm,M
s 31 101090101 | 1 | 42§TSM4. 37-40X6 Screw SM4.37-40x6
32 (101053201 | 1 | #ALRRIZESTIRAR Wire holder base
w5 | wes | #E IHEHR Deaor intion gi ]8]82238} f g%féséﬂi ;);EZBXH \S/;rew 5&1‘5»?]5123“2 s wne | uE BB Doacr iption BS_ wNS  wE WA Doaoription
1| 1005010t | 1| AR Nut 35 |101053501 | 2 | $BETSHS. 57-406 Scrow SM3.57-40x6 Nl I b i connecting rod asm M 27 101062701 1| BRSTSHA. 76-28X 12 Sciew SM1.76-28x12
2 1101050201 | 1 | AEIRET Presser spring regulator ) y . 2 101060201 | 1 |ERHEF Renker shaft connecting rob 28 101062801 1 | g Feed rocker shaft
3 101050301 | 1 | BESHF Presser guide bar 3 |o18so143z) 1) SRETNSK14 Screw M5X14 3101060301 | 1 | 4TFIEAF Connecting rob
o guic 37 [101053701 | 1 FE R A [ MR A Electromagnetic lifter crank 1 101060401 | 1 i;*ﬂiﬁlbﬂlié Feed drive eccentric cam 29 101062901 2 | skiklediyE Thrust collar
4 | 101050401 | 1| JAEHE Presser spring 38 014300322 | 2 | #2§TM3X3 Screw M3X3 b Retaining i 30 101063001 4 | $B4TSM6. 35-40X4 Screw SM6.35-40X4
5 | 152205501 1| EA Presser bar 39 (101053901 1 HES. 73 Snap8.73 5 048200142 | 1 [c20 etaining ring 31101063101 2 | AR Feed rocker shaft metal
6 | 101050601 | 1 | E4FSZ Needle bar guide bracket 40 |101054001 | 1 | $AEBEHE Presser foot shaft 6 101060601 | 2 | SRETSHS, 35-4011 Screw SM6.35-40x11 v Bl o }gi[i]m:” i
7 | 115024801 | 1 | #B5TsM6. 35-40X8 Screw SM6.35-40x8 41 [101054101 | 1 | ORUEES.9X1.9 Rubber ring 7101060701 | 1 ERHRILAEERR Thrust collar = o o ke bt ek
8 | 115034201 | 1 | 7L%4.2x3.3 Rubber plug 42 (101054201 | 1| EEHAEMIOGEE Press foot lifter cam asm 8 101042001 | 2 | #RETSM3. 57-40%6 Screw SM3.57-40x6 33 101063301 1| AR eed rocker shaft cran
9 | 101050901 1| BhhE Shock pad 43 (101054301 | 1 TAERNER Connecting rod cam 9 101060901 | 1 |ERHEFHE Wslking foot pin 34 101063401 1 | Eklphidsy Walking foot pin
10 | 101051001 1| B Presser bar bushing lower 44 101054401 | 1 BERIRF Hand lifter 10 101022801 | 3 | #B$TSM3.57-40X6 Screw SM3.57-40x6 35 101063501 2 | #24TSM4. 76-28 X 15.5 Screw SM4.76-28x15.5
11 | 152203901 | 1 | #mETSM3. 57-40%7. 5 Screw SM3.57-40x7.5 ZZ }g}ggﬁgl 1 migs@nng §7—4o><9.5 \S/;ren/ Sr\3/1§.57-40x95 11101061101 } Ezggg%?gm wnl?(g scfrevx; . " 36 101063601 1 | fAZF/REAHG Rear crank asm
12+ | 152206801 | 1 | FERLA#E/8 Presser foot asm 1/8 : asher 3. 12101061201 SERHRRNIR LA alking foot adjust link asm 37 101063701 1 | 4BEISNT. 14-28 Nut SM7.14-28
47 [101054701 | 1 | FAFEBICEEH Hand lifter cam asm 13101061301 | 1 | BERHESNIREEA S Adjusting link fulcrum shaft i
H J] g 4 Feed d haf
12+ 152206802 | 1 | ER4EH3/16 Presser foot asm 3/16 48 los1004070 | 1 ORIE7. 2X1. 8 Rubber ring 14 101032401 | 2 | 4B5TSMS, 95-28%10 Screw SM5.95-28x10 38 101063801 1 | #4554 eed driving shaft
12+ | 152206803 | 1 | FERPLALE1/4 Presser foot asm 1/4 49 115033001 | 2 | AFERDEATES Press foot lifter pin 15 101061501 | 1 %ﬂ}%iﬂ&@&‘%ﬁ Adiustin I{nk fulerum shaft 39 101063901 1 | $4F X EaHE Driving shaft crank asm front
13 101051301 | 1 | $A4E&R Protect shelf 50 [018400632 | 1 | #R§TM4X6 Screw M4X6 16 101061601 | 2 | EEAMEEEHR Cotnect?ng link 40 101064001 1 | #2$TSM4. 37-40X 12 Screw SM4.37-40x12
14 | 101051401 1 | {AEBIETATAT R 1 Hand lifter link asm 51 (062710812 | 6 H2ETSMA. 76-28 X9 Screw SM4.76-28x9 17101061701 | 2 | ERKIEENER Walking foot link 41101064101 1 | sEkHESIREY Comecting link asm
15 (101051501 | 1 | $AFEBRTATAT Hank lifter link 52 (028050246 | 8 | EH[MES Screw M5X8 RNl ; !
! - : ) 18 101061801 | 2 | FTIBENIREIESY Walking foot pin
16 | 048050342 | 8 | $4MEES Snap ring ES 53 (101055301 | 1 FEERNEST Press foot lifter connecting rod
3 ; 19 115047001 | 2 | 4B4TSM3. 57-44% 6.5 Screw SM3.57-44x6.5
17 | 101051701 | 1 | shEmIRAF Lifting lever link 54 |115032701 | 1| SAEMIES Press foot lifter plug 20+ 152206902 | 1 | ERIF3/16 Feed dog 3/16
e 55 |101055501 | 1 | $AFERIER AESEKAT %42 Mounting plate R 9
18 | 101051801 | 1 | FEMIFHEIR Lifting lever i 20+ 152206903 | 1 | KIF1/4 Feed dog 1/4
19 | 048040342 | 3 | 3xmEE4 Snap ring E4 56 |101055601 | 1 | HAFEMIEHISRE X5 Mounting plate L 9
iy - ) kp h fg 57 [115033901 | 1 | $&FERMERHEE Lifting foot electromagnet 21101062101 | 1 | FFERAH Dental frame asm
20 | 101052001 | 2 auTIﬁﬁEéx%ﬁ Link shaft 58 (115032401 | 1 | 3AIEMIEREEERSNE Presser foot lifting electromagnet 22 101062201 | 1 | ZFZEeh Feed bar shaft
21| 101052101 | 2| PR GH) ke 59 [101055901 | 2 | 4BTSWA. 76-28X11 Screw SM4.76-28X11 23 101062301 | 1 | % Feed bar
22 | 101052201 | 1 | $AFEBIHRATARST Hinge screw 60 (101056001 | 2 | HR$TSM4. 76-28X12 Screw SM4.76-28X12 24 101062401 | 1 | 4Z§TSM3. 57-40X6 Screw SM3.57-40X6
23 | 101052301 | 1 | FEALAFAH{LARST Hinge screw 61 (115050501 | 1 | RAILE Cable ties ) 25 101062501 | 1 | FE2EE Feed rocker
24 | 101052401 1 | HAEMEATAT Lifting lever connecting rod 62 101056201 | 1 W& T ERA Y Loose line supporting plate component} 26 101062601 | 1 |H#2$TSM4. 37-40X7 Screw SM4.37-40x7
25 101052501 | 1 | $GEERHITOAF Connecting rod vertical 63 (101056301 | 1 | FE[EHS6. 35 Washer6.35
26 [ 101052601 | 1 | #ALETTARIRLLSH Tension release shaft 64 101056401 | 1 | JAESRST4RM Pressure screw assembly




7.3 XKHETERY  Feed adjusting mechanism components

-

8. BEhBIZERE  Automatic thread trimmer components

15

9. fEmiEiEERMYG  Oil lubrication components

10. HEBRIREME  Oil reservoir & knee lifter components

11. =#EB4  Control components

FS | RS HE YRR Deacription S | Bns BE YRLEIR Deacription 55| YRS HE R Deacr iption FS W8S & R Deacr iption FS | ¥He HE IR Deacr iption
11152207001 | 1 | fEIBERIERF Feed regulator connecting rod 1115110101 | 1 | B0 Thread trimmer cam 1 |101090101| 1 HBETSM3. 57-44X 4.5 Screw SM3.57-44x4.5 1152207601 | 1 | spigs Oil reservoir asm 1 [101110101 | 1 FEIFELA Control box asm
2 |048050342| 2 | $4MEES Snap ring E5 S e | 2 Eg%‘g Pt 3723%2 rSSI-\fI‘6.35-40><8 2 | 101090201 1 TERRRH R Arm oil shield 2 152207701 | 1 | shsm Oil reservoir 2 |101110201 | 1 | iEEEEEE Plug port
3 101070301 | 1 BIERLEF S Feed regulator pin 4 | 115110301 | 1 BlE7] Thread trimmer counter knife 3 | 152207501 1 [El5hEs Oil return tube asm 3101100301 | 1 | higs Gasket 3 |101110301 | 3 HZETSM4. 76-28X17 Screw SM4.76-28x17
4 (101062401 | 2 | HZ4TSM3. 57-40X 6 Screw SM3.57-40x6 o | pemosor ) 1 zémﬂsmﬂ fg’;"‘ﬁ’;’ézfﬁnger 4 1101090401/ 1 B3 % Oil pipe clamp 4101100401 | 1 | 425TSM7. 94-24X7 Screw SM7.94-24x7 4 |062401216( 2 | 4FETMAX12 Screw M4X12
5 1101070501 | 1 ERHETEEM Feed regulator M 7 | 101080701 | 1 4BETSM3. 57-40X5 Screw SM3.57-40x5 5 (101010901 1 H24TSM4. 76-28X 6 Screw SM4.76-28x6 5 101100501 | 1 | HEmFLZEHE Seal ring 5 |101110501 | 1 RRRAH screen panel asm
6 101070601 | 1 | EAPAHRME Feed regulator brushing g }fgf?zgg} ? %‘%ggﬁﬂ gg::a 6 {101090601| 2 5]t e Oil felt presser 6 101100601 | 1 | $&4/ERDEH Shaft 6 (062301012 2 | #B4TM3X8 Screw M3X8
7 |012501032| 2 | 4#2%TM5X10 Screw M5X10 10 | 152207401 | 1 | ZIRIESR . Partiality shank asm 7 1101090701| 1 L E EAR A Oil thread board asm. 7 101100701 | 1 | 34T SIRHIE Connecting rod vertical
8 |101070801| 1 %ﬂﬂ%e&% Feed regulator shaft B 13%2?‘2181 % m&*;gﬁf?ﬁﬁ ﬁ?r']f;ehsocl:iei: . 8 | 115031001| 2 %?%TSM:&. 57-40%10.5 Sclrev\'/ SM3A'57-40><10.5 8 101100801 | 1 gm% Spring
9 1101070901 | 1 ERHETIRAE Feed regulator screw 13 | 101081301 | 1 By )58 Movable knife holder 9 101090901 1 SHE Oil sight window 9 101100901 | 1 | $4@E10 E-ring 10
10 [101071001 | 1 | BERIEHE Spring 14 | 101081401 | 1 | &EBNT) Movable knife 10 [101091001| 1 SHEORIE Rubber ring 10 115060201 | 1 | 34IERMEHIESL Bracket
1 [115045501 | 1 | sERMEEGIA Pin 12 [ oramnt | 2 %Z\S&M;ﬁ el connecting rod 1 [101091101| 1 R Pump unit 11115060301 | 1 | fEsLeB4TH6X15 Screw M6X15
12 (101071201 | 1 | BERIEEAEEAM Feed dialM g 1?;??:281 1 %g;ﬁw% 'I’:‘P:jrteanMgisn;nl%r lever 12 | 028050246| 1 MEBRES Spring washer5 12 115060401 | 1 | $Esk4B5TM6X24 Screw M6X24
13 (115047301 | 1 | sAREAEEASEE Feed dial spring P o4 76 Py 13 | 115072601 1 HESEAZETSMA. 37-40X 12 | Screw SMA4.37-40x12 13101101301 | 2 | ig35i2MENs Nut M6
14 115048801 | 1 | AREZSRIEAT Standard disk locking lever ;g 1?;??1381 1 ?;J%TSFEM?QIJ? s Eg‘r/eevrv sstgllp‘lpztri 3214 14 | 028060246| 2 MERES Spring washer 6 14101101401 | 1 | PRACIETHIZETMOX30 Screw M6X30
15 (101071501 | 1 | #24TSM4. 76-28X 18 Screw SM4.76-28x18 g Hg”ggg} } Eg%gﬁ ggheaipg 15 |101074701| 1 HRETSM5. 95-28X 12 Screw SM5.95-28x12 15 101101501 | 1 | Syl e frdes Screw
16 (115040701 | 2 | OF¢EE9. 2x2.7 Rubber ring 23 | 101032401 | 1 | $EETSHS. 95-28X10 Screw SM5.95-28x10 16 1101091601 1 SRR Oil pump support 16 115060101 | 1 | i Knee pad plate asm
17 1101071701 | 1 | fEIEAIBhAELE G Feed reverse arm asm gg ggéégg} 1 ;‘g*ﬁgﬁm Eg:t:g ang bush 17 1101091701 1 fmE L Rubber joint 17 115060901 | 1 | $BoMigEcE Knee pad plate cover
18 (101071801 | 1 425TSM4. 76-28 X 18 Screw SM4.76-28x18 26 | 101082601 | 1 | BhTIIREHIEAT R AL Therad trimmer cam lever unit 18 |101091801| 1 iR Main shaft oil tube 18 101101801 | 1 |#gpcthxze Knee pad plate support
19 (101071901 | 1 | BlstRifuE Feed reverse spring % 101??%81 1 g%g&gﬂg;"gﬁﬁ gcfew SM6.35-40x6 19 1101091901| 1 T hE Qil tube 19 115060801 | 1 | FA2iE¥54BETMOX12 Screw M6X12
20 |101072001 | 1 | IBEMRES{IE Adjusting link spring 29 112112801 1| ErEermE g 20 [101092001| 1 HetkihE TR E Adjusting spring 20 115060601 | 1 | pri2iR Knee pad plate
21 (101072101 | 1 | {2EMREEELIAR Adjusting link spring guide 30 | 101083001 | 1 | BHTIIREHIEATH Thread trimmer cam lever shaft 21 101092101 1 ek R T ARET Oil adjusting screw 21 115060701 | 1 | piEseze Knee pad plate support
22 101072201 2 | #2§TSM4.37-40%5 Screw SM4.37-40x5 il Beretencll I %@;gs Ering 64 22 101092201 3 | itk Oil line 22 115060501 | 1 | 4R404F Knee pad upright shaft
23 (101072301 | 1 FIEEER Feed spring hook 33 | 115113101 1 BREE Rubber washer 23 [101075101] 1 FHE6 Washer6 23 101102301 1| $aERITRSS Knee press lifter rod
24 101072401 | 1 | EIEKHEF 4 Feed reverse shaft = | oi0asa0t | %mg’;giw} g‘c’r':‘j‘v"'d lever 24 | 115050501| 1 REHLE $a§|e tiels 24 101102601 | 1 | JRACIETEERETMOX25 Screw M6X25
25 115045001 | 1 | OfME7.3x1.6 Rubber ring 2o [dotoent | 1 %ggﬁ%}%g ‘pﬁﬁfﬁiﬁ a’asher 25 | 101092501| 1 ;;:s?ﬂ& sl:relulgsﬁgpe 286 =R EE T e
26 101072601 | 1 BN GhE Feed lever metal 4 i 26 [101010901| 1 SM4. 76-28X6 A B ;
27 101020401 2 | #Z§TSM5. 95-28X7 Screw SM5.95-28x7 % | tororaret | 1 ﬁ%?u? 95-28X12 Torea SN ga gt 4 base 27 | 101054601| 1 FHES 7 Washer3.7 20- YI7IE¥4F  Knife  Assemly 1| 152200101 |1 DB (1) Knife driving rod
28 (101072801 | 1 | fEIEKHEFR{CE Recerse feed lever stopper 40 | fo1075101 | 1| PEEE Washer 6 2| 1ozzo020n) 1 tﬂpéﬁﬁ%gﬁ Knife driving rod pin
41 | 101084101 | 1 AL Spring 3 152200301 | 1 | SREHEAFEMH Knife driving rod pin
29 |101072901| 1 B2ETM5 X 18 Screw M5x18 42 | 101084201 1 M\%FE Tension release base 4 012060832 | 1 HBETMOX8 Screw M6X8
30 (101073001 | 1 | fEliERHRFE Reverse feed connecting link ﬁ 13122381 1 %ﬂéﬁéggiﬁi’“ mgﬁe dstcrffnwmse"r"igl-‘{efg B 5 | 152200501 | 1 | GI7NEAE (2) Knife driving connecting rod
31 [101073101| 2 | 424TSM6. 35-28X13.5 Screw SM6.35-28x13.5 — — - 6 | 152200601 | 2 | HBETSM3.57-40X5 Screw SM3.57-40x5
32 (101073201 | 1 | EGHEERHAT Reverse feed connecting link 12. B4 Accessorie FE| #NS | WE BNER Deacr iption 7| 152200701 | 1| Y1TIAESEFFREHR Bearing
33 |048090342| 1 | $4EIE9 Snap ring E9 N G === | 1 |nsts0t01) 3 | D Bobbin 8 | 152200801 | 1 | gpyikiEs Knife driving connecting rod
34 (101073401 | 1 | EEHEIEAIEN Connecting arm asm [ ) i ) 2 115024101| 4 | HLEFDBX1-(#14) Needle (DBX1) #14 9 | 152200901 | 1 | LITIAFEEAF (4) Knife driving connecting rod
35 (101073501 | 1 | 42£FSMo. 35-28 Nut SM6.35-28 I e | W == ! 3 |115150301 1 AR SRR Rubber hinge asm 10| 152201001 | 2 | EEgEesemsT Screw
36 |101073601| 1 | #ZfFsM4. 37-40 Nut SM4.37-40 | 5 I R i é 4 [115150401| 2 MLk Bk Machine hinge plate 1| 152201101 | 1| )704FiEREAE Knife driving stud connecting asm
37 |101073701| 1 | fIsEeREASkAE M Reverse slot electromagnet asm | | 16 5 [115150501| 2 LR Hinge sleeve head 12| 152201201 | 1 | 4RETSM3. 57-40X9.5 Screw SM3.57-40x9.5
38 (101073801 | 1 | 4R$TSM4. 37-40X8.5 Screw SM4.37-40x8.5 I ® & | 6 [101120601| 2 | SKEBRGRZ Quakeproof washer 13| 152201301 | 1| GITIAFHE Knife lever bushing
39 101073901 | 1 | gkitsiEdF Reverse feed connecting link s ® )' 7 |115050701| 4 | T Nail 14| 152201401 | 1 | I7I4F Knife lever
40 |048120342| 1 | $4EET2 Snap ring E12 D 8 |101120801| 2 | SkEBBIRZ Quakeproof washer 15| 152201501 | 1| B17IFF KRR (5) Knife switch crank
41 (101074101 | 1 | &iSE16 Plunger washer 16 9 [115152001| 1 EFFA Connecting rod asm 16 | 152201601 | 1| §17IFF KEAFEIMAIARET Hinge screw
42 (101074201 | 1 | kiSigRzs Rubber plunger 10 [115151901| 1 RS HE Oil reserivir 17, | 014680632 ) 1 ) IRETSA. 37-40X 6 Screw SM4.37-40x6 _
e i 3 . 18 152201801 | 1 | §I71FF XBHIRIESF (3) Knife switch crank connecting rod
43 101074301 | 1 SnaE Plunger spring 11101121301 1 Lk Plastic cover 19 15201901 | 1 | E)7IAFEERTEESS Knife driving rod pin
441101074401 | 1 | fEIBERIEREEERB 1 Reverse feed magnet asm ‘ 12 115151401 1 LRBREAMF20R Thread stand asm 20 | 152200001 | 1| 17FFam Kn;fe d r::: ng Shaftp'
45 (048040342 2 | $4EE4 Snap ring E4 LN S 2 2 13 101121301 1 FRIEIA S Instruction book 21 | 048060342 | 1 | y%EE6 Snap ring E6
46 101074601 | 1 | ghibiEsEss Plunger arm pin = 14 |152207801| 1 | EMBMAR Instruction book 22 | 101054101 | 1 | ofgmEs. 9x1.9 Rubber ring
47 101074701| 2 | #25TSM5. 95-28 X 12 Screw SM5.95-28x12 15 | 115151601 1 BRELT) () Plastic cover 23 | 152202301 | 1 | NTIFFEEE Knife switch seat
48 028060246 | 1 | BHEEHE6 Spring washer6 f 16 | 115151701 1 #R2£7) (F) Screw dirver 24 | 012501032 | 1 | #24TM5X10 Screw M5X10
49 101074901 | 1 | EIsEFF LAY Reverse sewing switch 17 | 115151801 1 | SRELT) (KD Screw dirver 25 | 152202501 | 1 | 17)FFEEOTLE Rubber ring
50 101010901 | 2 | #Z§TSM4. 76-28X6 Screw SM4.76-28x6 18 101121801 1 | HISKIRHF The nose poles 26 | 152202601 | 1| GITIFRKEALY Knife switch pin
51 |101075101| 2 | FmMEe Washer6 19 101121901 1 [ Inner Box 27 | 152202701 | 1| i lsNReE Knife switch pin spring
52 (101075201 | 1 | $4EEES Snap ringE5 20 [115151201| 1 Hitk Magnet 28 | 012060832 | 1 | 42TM6X8 Screw M6x8
Il 21 115150701 4 BT Spike 29 152202901 1 YITIFF % Knife switch
22 115160601 1 B EH89X19 Self sealing bag 9X19 30 152203001 | 1 | #)7]FE Knife driving block
23 [115160701| 2 BE4E7X10 Self sealing bag 7X10 31 152203101 | 1 | F#E6.5 Washer
24 115160801 1 B #414x20 Self sealing bag 14X20 32 | 152203201 | 1 ﬁiﬁéus. 95-28 N\{t SM5.95-28
25 | 115050501 3 A HLE3X100 Cable ties 3X100 33 152203301 | 1 | 477iF%542 Knife holder
26 |152207901| 1 EBR}4%18X60 Plastic bag 18X60 34 | 152203401 | 1 | #Z4TSM4. 37-40X8 Screw SM4.37-40x8
A :ﬂ o . 35 152203501 | 1 | #17]%2 Knife holder
% 27 | 152208001 1 SRERIR Waste materrial chute holder 36 152203601 | 1 | 17 Knife
28152208101 3 | KIRESTA. 2025 Wood Screw ST4.2X25 a7 | 152203701 | 1 | gpyymp Washer
29 | 062401216 3 HRETMAX12 Screw M4X12 38 | 115047001 | 2 | SZ4TSM3.17-44X6 Screw SM3.17-44x6
30 1021400306 3 | SRS Nut M4 39 | 152203901 | 1 | 4B4TSH3. 57-40%7.5 Screw SM3.57-40x7.5
31 | 152208201 1 | KRR Leakage tank asm a0 | 152204101 | 1| y7ESse Guide stud for knife driving block
32 |152208301| 1 BB Cloht waste chute upper a1 | 152200201 | 2 | yiIEES M Washer
33 [152208401| 1 SBERER Cloht waste chute 4 | 152204301 | 2 | 42§TSM4. 76-28X10 Screw SM4.76-28x10




